

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6592 OF 2019

Hindalco Industries Ltd. ...Petitioner
V/s.
Competent Authority & District Deputy
Registrar, Co-operative Societies & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Manish Doshi, Ms. Virti Shah i/b
Vimadalal & Co., for the petitioner.
P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Jaydeep Deo for the respondent No. 4.

....

CORAM : N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the senior counsel, who is leading in the matter, is held up in other court. Hence, he prays for time. Time as prayed is granted.
2. Stand over to 03/10/2019.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to submit the documents in the Registry.

(N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)